Certificate

Within a certification audit the organization

G+E GETEC Holding GmbH

at the site

Albert-Vater-Str. 50, 39108 Magdeburg

and the further scope according to the appendix

has proved that an environmental management system was established and is successfully applied in accordance with the requirements of the international standard

ISO 14001

Issue of September 2015

for the following activity

Control of the activity area contracting of power generation and distribution plants and technical building systems.

This certificate is valid from 2023-09-29 until 2026-07-15.

After the expiry of the predecessor certificate on the 2023-07-16 no valid certification existed until 2023-09-28.

Berlin, 2023-09-29

Prof. Dr.-Ing. Jan Uwe Lieback

Director

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office







Nr. U-23-10720-EN





The scope of the certificate No. U-23-10720-EN for the organization

G+E GETEC Holding GmbH

covers the following sites:

No.	Address	Site	Scope
1	Albert-Vater-Str. 50 39108 Magdeburg	G+E GETEC Holding GmbH	Control of the activity area contracting of power generation and distribution plants and technical building systems.
2	Am Campeon 1-15 85579 Neubiberg	G+E GETEC Holding GmbH % GETEC Contracting GmbH	Technical facility management for customer facilities on their behalf.

Berlin, 2023-09-29

Andreas Lemke

Head of Certification Office

